RESOLUTION NO. 1994-06 - - -wm —ooonoe

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT
TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1993-94 General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the
24th day of January, 1994, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101
BUDGET
ACCOUNT APPROVED AMENDMENTS' AMENDED
NUMBER ACCOUNT BUDGET INC/DEC BUDGET
UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES Cr,
39000 Fund Balance $262,113.51 ($903.92) $261,209.59
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
58500.316 Northwest TN Development $ 2,613.00 $903.92 S 3,516.92.

District

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in con-
flict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This reso-
lution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

§ "'y \,\}f\o\/QN % . i

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED

ya /
( ( K'C‘/‘/La‘z» '///r J.;—/-—/g,(,—f—- .

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner _ charles Culver that the fore-
going amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner James H. Bell
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried .

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

nty Clerk ebrew, County Executive




